HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2021 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Civil Law and Procedure to Engrossed Senate Bill No. 245 by Senator Bernard

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- On page 1, line 13, after "<u>court</u>" and before "related" delete "<u>or the clerk, as the case may</u>
 <u>be,</u>"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- On page 2, line 4, after "<u>court</u>" and before "and the" delete "<u>or the clerk, as the case may</u>
 <u>be,</u>"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 8 On page 2, line 5, after "than" and before "days" delete "sixty" and insert "thirty"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 2, delete lines 9 through 11 in their entirety and insert the following: "<u>five</u> thousand
 dollars for the first day, and"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 2, delete lines 13 through 15 in their entirety and insert the following: "estimates
 the trial will last. Notice of the fixing of the"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 16 On page 2, line 26, after "court" and before "disburse" delete "**<u>shall</u>**" and insert "may"
- 17 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 7</u>
- 18 On page 2, line 29, after "court" and before "require" delete "shall" and insert "may"